City of Corona Building Division
SWIMMING POOL/SPA FEE SCHEDULE

Minimum Plan Check/Permit Issuance Fee: $138.00 $138.00

Swimming Pool/Spa permit includes: Slide/Rock Feature/1 Electrical Pool Panel/2 Pumps/
Pool Lights/Filter/Treatment System/All piping and electrical wiring * Additional Electrical

Panels or Motors - see additional fee chart
Plan Review Permit

Swimming Pool - Private - first 800 sq ft $351.74 | $902.17

Each additional 500 sq ft $34.46 $270.65
Swimming Pool - Fiberglass/Vinyl $103.73 | $721.74
Swimming Pool - Public - first 800 sq f+ $829.73 | $902.17

Each additional 500 sq ft $34.46 $270.65
Swimming Pool Grotto or add'l structural/water features - ea $137.84 | $270.65
Swimming Pool misc structure or code upgrade/modification - ea | $137.84 | $270.65
Ponds/Fountains - 200 sq ft or less $137.84 | $360.87

FEES BELOW ARE ASSESSED IN ADDITION TO ABOVE
PERMIT FEES

Swimming Pool Heater $44.11 $180.43
Swimming Pool Pump (over initial 2) $99.09 | $180.43
Swimming Pool Solar System $206.73 | $90.22
Swimming Pool Misc piping/retrofit/repair $46.53 | $45.11

Miscellaneous Fees
1. Archive: 8 3 x 11 $.28 per sheet
Larger $1.03 per sheet

Footnotes:

1. The plan check fee includes 3 reviews. Should there be more than 3 reviews additional hourly fees will be
charged based on current billable hourly rates for City of Corona reviews and actual hourly contracted
rates for consultant reviews.

2. The above schedule covers most common and straight forward permit types. Fees for projects outside of
the listed items shall be estimated by the Building Official based on degree of complexity and size.

3. Where no fee is specified or there is an unusual circumstance, that fee shall be determined by the
Building Official.

¢ Where plans are incomplete or changed so as to require additional plan checking, an additional plan check
fee shall be charged at the rate established by the Fee schedule and the minimum hours as determined
by the Building Official.



